U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office						
RE						
TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS						
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			ATTORNEY DO	CKET NO.: 19032.1038US		
Name of conveying paπy(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ic			s):		
IGT Online Entertainment Systems, Inc.		Name: Scientific Games Online Entertain			ment Systems, Inc.	
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Parmership [X] Corporation State: Delaware [] Other		Internal Address: Street Address: 1500 Bluegrass Lakes City: Alpharetta			Parkway	
		State: Georgia				
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached	Zip: 30004					
[] YES [x] NO		[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partne [] Limited Partne [X] Corporation [] Other	rship	: Delaware		
				iled in the United	States, a domestic representative	
		designation is atta				
		1	NÖ			
		Additional name(•	address(cs) attach	cd?	
	•	[] YES [x]	ΝÓ			
3. Nature of conveyance:						
Assignment		Merger	,	Other		
Security Agreement	х	Change of Name	, '			
Execution Date: November 6, 2003 Effective Date: November 6, 2003						
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s);					
A. Trademark Application No.(s): 76/148184; 76/ 78/104157	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		egistration No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? [] YES [X] NO						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications at			nd registrations involved: 3	
Sumner C. Rosenberg, Esq. NEEDLE & ROSENBERG, P.C. Suite 1000 999 Peachtree Street Atlanta, Georgia 30309-3915 (678) 420-9426						

N&R - 197589

700053608

REEL: 002750 FRAME: 0798

TRADEMARK

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 19032.1038US PAGE 2 OF 2

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$90.00						
[X] Enclosed, authorized by a signed Credit Card Payment Form PTO-2038						
[] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account.						
你们的我们的时间,我们就是我们的人们的,我们就是我们的人们的人们的人们的人们的人们的人们的人们的人们的人们的人们的人们的人们的人们						
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or						
credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 14-0629.						
8. Deposit account number: 14-0629						
(Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account)						
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,						
9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
Am / 1/2	• / 03					
Summer C. Rosenberg Date						
m. 127 1 07 7 1 1 0 01 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1						
Total Number of Pages Including Cover Sheet, Attachments, and Document: 4						
Certificate of Facsimile Transmission						
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at: (703) 306-5995 on this 2011 day of November, 2003.						
Fortila Hedgepeth November Date	, 20, 2003					
Youth Hergeben – Dut						
	*					

REEL: 002750 FRAME: 0799

NO. 534 P. 4

6. 2003 6: 14PM CORPORATE TRUST CENTER

NO. 9189 P. 2/3



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITE WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "IGT ONLINE ENTERTAINMENT SYSTEMS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "IGT ONLINE ENTERTAINMENT SYSTEMS, INC. " TO "SCIENTIFIC GAMES ONLINE ENTERTAINMENT SYSTEMS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2003, AT 5:23 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Warriet Smith Hindson. Harrier Smith Windson. Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2735288

DATE: 11-06-03

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002750 FRAME: 0800

2292109 8100

030715261

03 3:21PM

CORPORATE TRUST CENTER

--

NO. 9189 P. 3/3

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

IGT ONLINE ENTERTAINMENT SYSTEMS, INC.

The undersigned certifies as follows:

- 1. IGT Online Entertainment Systems, Inc. (the "<u>Corporation</u>") is a corporation formed under the laws of the State of Delaware, and its Certificate of Incorporation was filed in the office of the Secretary of State on March 24, 1992.
- The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby smended to change the name of the Corporation by smending Article First to read as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Scientific Games Online Entertainment Systems, Inc. (the "Corporation).

3. This amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted and approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 and Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

The undersigned hereby signs this certificate on November 6, 2003.

/s/ Martin E. Schloss

Name: Martin E Schloss

Title: Vice President and Secretary

State of Delaware Socretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:29 FM 11/06/2003 FILED 05:23 PM 11/06/2003 SRV 030715261 - 2292109 FILE

F3.2:2235644.1

RECORDED: 11/20/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002750 FRAME: 0801